U.S. PTO 11/999544 12/04/2007

12-04-07

ſ	Form PTO-1595 REC 12 -	13-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	/D 10/00)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tob nottings The T	131 E-240 Bite: 35116 1424 46112 (25)			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	3468209 ginal documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Station Casinos, Inc.			
	Shaun BAILEY and Weldon L. RUSSELL	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 11011 West Charleston Blvd.			
	Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89081			
	Execution Date: S. Bailey 11/30/07; W. Russell 11/29/07	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		tached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
	Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
12/10/200 05 FC:80	7 HMARZII 00000009 11999544	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
	44 44 40				
	Street Address:	13-3250			
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Signature.	7/10			
	Frank A. Bruno	December 4, 2007			
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 020248 FRAME: 0103

PATENT Docket No: 30554.12400

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Shaun BAILEY, 5316 Hollyridge Street, N. Las Vegas, NV 89081; and Weldon L. RUSSELL, 5014 Meadow Grove Court, Las Vegas, NV 89120

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made a discovery or invention entitled:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR OPERATING A MODIFIED BINGO GAME

E For which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date he				
	For which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on under Serial No and			
WH	IEREAS:			
ST	ATION CASINOS, 11011 West Charleston Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89081			
	reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said discovery or ention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States			

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

and in any and all foreign countries.

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said discovery or invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, each hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patents for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, each hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS each hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or inventions, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said discovery or invention, said applications and said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or refilings of said application of Letters Patent that shall hereafter be desired by the

NY2:#4720520

PATENT REEL: 020248 FRAME: 0104 ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	Dated: 11	138/2007	Sha	ham ham ham balley	Sily.	
IN WITNESS WHER	CEOF, I have here	unto set my hand a	and affixed my se	al this 30 ⁵⁵	day of Non	<u>ن .</u> , 2007.
STATE OF NEWAL	2k.) ek.)					
On this day of foregoing Assignment dead for the usee and	nt, and who duly a	cknowledged to m	naun Bailey, perse e that he executed	onally appeared the same as l	ed and executed his own volunte	i the ary act and
Notary Public	<u>Xeld</u> ma		SARV My	VH MAY K. IPO (buy Public State a No. 05-9915 cappi. exp. July	OCHMANN Howado 6-1 7, 2009	
	Dated:	#* ***********************************	w	eldon L. RUS	SELL	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have here	eunto set my hand	and affixed my se	eal this	day of	, 2007.
STATE OF) ss.:					
COUNTY OF)					
On this day o foregoing Assignme deed for the uses and	f, nt, and who duly a d purposed therein	2007, before me, V acknowledged to m a specified.	Veldon L. Russell ne that he execute	i, personally a d the same as	ppeared and ex his own volunt	ecuted the ary act and
Notary Public						

Docket No: 30554.12400 PATENT

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	Dated:	Shaun BA	AILEY	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my har	nd and affixed my seal this	day of	, 2007
STATE OF)	·		
COUNTY OF	ss.:)			
foregoing Assignme	f, 2007, before me nt, and who duly acknowledged to I purposed therein specified.	, Shaun Bailey, personally a o me that he executed the sa	appeared and executed the same as his own voluntary	he y act and
Notary Public				
	Dated: 11-29/2007	Weldon I	L. RUSSELL	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my har	nd and affixed my seal this	29 Hay of Nou	/, 2007
STATE OF NOTIFICATION OF CLARK) ss.:)			
foregoing Assignme	f <u>Villen or</u> 2007, before me nt, and who duly acknowledged to I purposed therein specified.	, Weldon L. Russell, person o me that he executed the sa	nally appeared and execuance as his own voluntary	uted the y act and
Patricia Notary Public	. S. Stoller	S	My Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2009 No. 97-3877-1	

RECORDED: 12/04/2007